DRAFT
3.5in
[89mm]
(Recommended
72.0in
1829mm
Platter CL
(Approx)
121.9in
3097mm
Max Machine Height
131.4in
3337mm
Enclosure
Exhaust
(Option)
28.7in
729mm
Chip Chute
Discharge
50.0in
1270mm
Chip Conveyor
Discharge
(Option)
 178.6in
183.3in
4657mm
With Conveyor
190.8in
4846mm
With Auger
222.1in
Full
Height
(5 Step)
Aftermarket
Stairs
188.5in
4789mm
Standard
Stairs
(2 Step)
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
Pre-production Specification & Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Operating Dimensions
Shipping Dimensions
Coming soon. Please contact Products@Haascnc.com if this information is needed urgently
Machine Layout Drawing UMC-1600-H Installation Dimensions Page 1 / 7
9/24/2021
DRAFT26.6in
676mm
Air
74.1in
1883mm
Power
57.7in
1465mm
(Ref)
19.9in
506mm
(Ref)
33.7in
857mm
(Ref)
11.2in
285mm
(Ref)
.8in
20mm
(Ref)
B
C
D
E
F G H
J
K
L
M
Origin
X
Enclosure
Outline
Y
X Origin Line = Rear of chip auger motors
Y Origin Line = Right side of enclosure
33.7in
857mm
Power
11.7in
297mm
Power
2.3in
59mm
Air
42.1in
1069mm
Air
Datum of Power and Air connection is the
theoretical intersection of the right enclosure
panel and the rear enclosure panel
Rear View
Top View
Anchor Hole Detail
Ø1.0in [25mm]
8.0in [200mm]
Note
Machine must be placed on one
continous concrete slab. Slab should
extend 12in [305mm] beyond anchor
holes in all directions
Foundation must meet all specifications
described in the Pre-Install Guide
FRONT
Pre-production Specification & Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Machine Layout Drawing
Anchor Pattern
Air & Power
Page 2 / 7
9/24/2021Utilities & AnchoringUMC-1600-H
DRAFT
 111.1in
2821mm
131.4in
3337mm
Max
Height
with
Enclosure
Exhaust
37.1in
942mm
Bottom Of Door
121.9in
3097mm
Max Machine Height
62.0in
[1575mm]
Max Door Opening
72.0in
1829mm
Platter CL
 55.8in
1417mm
 46.6in
1183mm
(Optional Conveyor)
28.8in
731mm
Auger
40.4in
1026mm
PlatterCL
at B90
to front
of Enclosure
2.3in
59mm
Clearence
for overhead
crane loading
at B90
190.9in
4849mm
With Auger
183.6in
4663mm
With Conveyor
196.1in
4982mm
Max
Service
Depth
with
Standard
2 Step
Stairs
 149.8in
3804mm
229.7in
5835mm
Max
Service
Depth
with
Aftermarket
5 Step
Stairs
40.9in
1040mm
(Optional Conveyor)  37.3in
948mm
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
Pre-production Specification & Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Pre-production Specification & Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Machine Layout Drawing
Width Breakdown
Height Breakdown
UMC-1600-H Breakdowns Page 3 / 7
9/24/2021
DRAFT
48.0in
1219mm
48.0in
[1219mm]
44.0in
[1118mm]
42.5in
[1080mm]
 120.0
 120.0
Spindle
 48.0in
1219mm
48.0in
1219mm
 30.0in
762mm
10.0in
254mm
Platter Face
All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)
Maximum Work Envelope
 without Support
Maximum Work Envelope
 with Support
B0.000
Work Envelope from Platter Face
Maximum Swing EnvelopeB Axis Travel
Pre-production Specification & Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Machine Layout Drawing Page 4 / 7
9/24/2021Swing EnvelopeUMC-1600-H
DRAFT
 32.0in
813mm
 25.0in
635mm
50.0in
1270mm
Y Axis
Travel
64.0in
1626mm
X Axis Travel
 32.0in
814mm
64.0in
1625mm
X Axis Travel
8.0in
203mm
Outside travel
 at B90
8.0in
203mm
Outside travel
at B90
8.0in
203mm
Center Of Rotation
 to Platter Face
B0B0
B90B90
X-Axis Clearance
Pre-production Specification & Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Travel
Axis Inch Metric
X 64.0in 1626mm
Y 50.0in 1270mm
Z 40.0in 1016mm
B ±120°
C 360°
Machine Layout Drawing
X&Y-Axis Clearance
UMC-1600-H Axes Clearances Page 5 / 7
9/24/2021
DRAFT
34.1in
867mm
Z Clearance
to Side Vise
Surface at B90
 7.5in
191mm
  24.5in
623mm
48.1in
1222mm
Maximum Z
Clearance B90
8.1in
206mm
Minimum Z
Clearance B90
16.1in
409mm
Minimum Z Clearance
B0
56.1in
1425mm
Maximum Z Clearance
B0
Side Vise Clearance
Z Clearance
B0 Orientation B90 Orientation
Side Vise Mounting Pad Detail
*See solid model for full detail of
side-vise space available
Side Vise
Pre-production Specification & Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Machine Layout Drawing Page 6 / 7
9/24/2021Z Axis Travel and Side ViseUMC-1600-H
DRAFT
.42in
[10.7mm]
.64in
[16.3in]
.63in
[16.0mm]
1.09in
[27.7mm]
10.125in
257mm
Thru
24.8in
630mm
45.0deg
(8x)
Note - 16x phantom holes are not available to use for fixturing
26.8in
679mm
Maximum length tool
swing during tool change
6.8in
173mm
Tool Changer
Arm push out
during tool change
T-Slot Detail
Pre-production Specification & Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Machine Layout Drawing
Tool Changer
Table
UMC-1600-H Table & Tool Changer Page 7 / 7
9/24/2021